

Friars Signature Chocolates 15: Sugar, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, **Hazelnuts**, **Almonds**, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Cottonseed,), **Butter (Milk)**, Maple Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cherry Soaked in Liqueur 24% Vol., Kirsch 60% Vol., Marc de Champagne, Liqueur: Rum, Honey, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Cream (Milk)**, Sugar Cane, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Sunflower), **Lactose**, Sorbitol, Dextrose, Alcohol, Acidity Regulator: E330; Natural Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Water, Salt, **Egg**, Strawberries, **Pistachios**, Colours (E100, E120, E160a, E129). For allergens see ingredients in **Bold**.

Caramel Buttons: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavour, Spices, Natural Vanilla Flavour. Contains: Cocoa Solids: 31.1% (Min.); **Milk** Solids: 25.7% (Min.). Contains **Milk** and **Soya**

Caramel Truffles: Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Water, Cocoa Mass, **Butter**, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Brownie Chocolates: Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Milk Fat, Rice Flour, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; **Butter (Milk)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Anhydrous Milk Fat, **Wheat Gluten**, Salt, **Wheat** Malt (**Gluten**), **Butter** Concentrate (**Milk**), Raising Agents (E500, E501, E503), Barley Malt (**Gluten**), Dextrose.

72% Dark Truffles: Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fresh Cream (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Humectant: Sorbitol, Whole Milk Powder, Alcohol, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. Dark Chocolate Contains 72% Cocoa Solids (Minimum)